Therefore a change in inte rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Sensitivity to interest rate risk

The Consolidated Entity also measures on a monthly basis the stress sensitivity of earnings to interest rate movements, utilising
an Earnings at Risk (EaR) sensitivity calculation. The calculation involves the measuring of the static interest rate repricing gaps
arising as a result of the varying interest rate repricing characteristics of assets, liabilities and capital, and the impact, over a 12
month period, of a 1% and 2% interest rate increase and 1% and 2% interest rate decrease on earnings arising from the static gap
position. The information below shows the Company’s and Consolidated Entity’s stress sensitivity to interest rates utilising EaR
sensitivity (+/-1% change):

The major classes of financial assets and liabilities that are subject to interest rate variation are loans to customers cash with
banks, investments and deposits from customers. The interest rates on the major proportion of these assets and liabilities can
be adjusted in the short-term to minimise any significant impact of mis-match on interest margins.

Interest rate movement

Consolidated Entity and Company

			   +1%	 +1%	 -1%	 -1%

			   2014	 2013	 2014	 2013

			   $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

Post Tax Earnings at risk		  3,162 	 4,027 	 (5,324)	 (5,903)

(d)	 Credit risk exposures

Credit risk represents the loss that would be recognised if counterparties failed to perform as contracted.

On-balance sheet financial instruments

The credit risk on financial assets, excluding investments, of the Company which have been recognised on the balance sheet
is the carrying amount, net of any provision for impairment.

The Company minimises concentrations of credit risk by undertaking transactions with a large number of customers and
counterparties. The Company is not materially exposed to any individual counterparty.

36.	Events after the balance sheet date